

V

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3793/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRR No.202/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BHAGA BAI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,adv.

Ms. Aysha Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by one
week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER